The gross proceeds from the Placing of a total of 75,000,000 Placing Shares is

approximately HK$10.8 million and the net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of

the placing commission and other related expenses, amounts to approximately HK$10.1

million. It is expected that the net proceeds from the Placing will be used as general

working capital of the Group.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 75,000,000 Placing Shares, at nominal value of HK$0.01 each, represent

approximately 11.56% of the issued share capital of the Company immediately after

completion of the Placing. The aggregate nominal value of the Placing Shares issued

under the Placing is HK$750,000.

– 2 –

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all

reasonable enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and

upon completion of the Placing is as follows:

(i) Immediately before

completion of the Placing

(ii) Immediately upon

completion of the Placing and

as at date of this

announcement

Number of

Shares held

Approximate

% of total

Shares in

issue

Number of

Shares held

Approximate

% of total

Shares in

issue

Wing Fung Capital

Limited (Note) 332,250,000 57.88% 332,250,000 51.19%

The Placees — — 75,000,000 11.56%

Other public

Shareholders 241,750,000 42.12% 241,750,000 37.25%

Total 574,000,000 100.00% 649,000,000 100.00%

Note:

The 332,250,000 Shares are held by Wing Fung Capital Limited, which is an associated corporation of the

Company and is wholly owned by Mr. Chung. Therefore, Mr. Chung is deemed to be interested in all the

Shares held by Wing Fung Capital Limited for the purposes of the SFO. Mr. Chung is our executive

Director, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and the controlling shareholder of the Company.

By order of the Board of

Wing Fung Group Asia Limited

Chung Chi Keung

Chairman, Chief Executive and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 November 2021

– 3 –

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Chung Chi Keung and